Letter of Transmittal

Sarah Krueger WI Dept. of Natural Resources 625 East County Road Y STE 700 OshkoshWI5 4901 Date: 7/8/2019 OAttached Job: Krivanek Property OUnder Separate Cover	Submitted to:	
625 East County Road Y OshkoshWI5 4901 Date: 7/8/2019 Job:	Sarah Krueger	
OshkoshWI5 4901 Date: 7/8/2019 Job:	WI Dept. of Natural Resources	
Date: 7/8/2019 OAttached Job:	625 East County Road Y	STE 700
7/8/2019	OshkoshWI5 4901	
Job:		_
Tr. 1 D	//8/2019	Attached
Krivanek Property ©Under Separate Cover		
	Krivanek Property	Ounder Separate Cover
	Contents: Well Abandonment Forms	
	BRRTS #: 03-39-001727	
Well Abandonment Forms	PECFA #: 53953-9999-75-A	
Well Abandonment Forms BRRTS #: 03-39-001727		
Well Abandonment Forms BRRTS #: 03-39-001727		

Remarks:

Attached are the well abandonment forms as requested in your "Remaining Actions Needed...." letter dated 6/24/19. No investigative waste remains on-site. Once this information has been reviewed, please forward the "Final Closure" letter to the Responsible Party and copy METCO.

If you have any questions please call or email.

Signed: Jason Powell

cc: James Barker - Client

METCO 709 Gillette St., Ste 3 La Crosse, WI 54603-2382 (608)781-8879 fax (608)781-8893

City

La Crosse

State

WI

ZIP Code

54603-

Signature of Person Doing Work

Date Signed

7/3/2019

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing

Form 3300-005 (R 4/08)

Page 1 of 2

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wls. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to fife this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information. Route to: X Remediation/Redevelopment Drinking Water Watershed/Wastewater Verification Only of Fill and Seal Waste Management Other: 1. Well Location Information Facility / Owner Information County WI Unique Well # of licap # acility Name Removed Well Krivanek Property VN079 **MARQUETTE** acility ID (FID or PWS) Lattitude / Longitude (Degrees and Minutes) Method Code (see instructions) 439019020 45.96 .icense/Permit/Monitoring# 89 27.96 Original Well Owner 1/4/1/4 NE Section Township Range $[x] \in$ James Baker or Gov't Lot # 19 9 15 W Present Well Owner Well Street Address James Barker N3475 CTH M Mailing Address of Present Owner Well City, Village or Town Well ZIP Code 644 Evergreen Dr. Packwaukee 53953-City of Present Owner ZIP Code State Subdivision Name ot# 53936-**Grand Marsh** I. Pump, Liner, Screen, Casing & Sealing Material Reason For Removal From Service WI Unique Well # of Replacement Well ∐No Pump and piping removed? Sampling Complete Yes No 3. Well / Drillhole / Borehole Information Liner(s) removed? $\square_{\text{Yes}} [x]_{\text{No}}$ Screen removed? Original Construction Date (mm/dd/yyyy) [X] Monitoring Well [X]Yes \square No 10/19/2011 Casing left in place? Water Well [X]_{Yes} \square_{No} Was casing cut off below surface? If a Well Construction Report is available, Borehole / Drillhole please attach. X Yes INO Did sealing material rise to surface? Construction Type: Yes [X]No Did material settle after 24 hours? X Drilled Driven (Sandpoint) Dug If yes, was hole retopped? If bentonite chips were used, were they hydrated with water from a known safe source? Other (specify): □ No Required Method of Placing Sealing Material Formation Type: Conductor Pipe-Gravity Conductor Pipe-Pumped X Unconsolidated Formation Bedrock Screened & Poured [X] Other (Explain): Gravity Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (ft.) Casing Diameter (in.) (Bentonite Chips) 2 13 Sealing Materials Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.) Clay-Sand Slumy (11 lb./gal. wt.) Casing Depth (ft.) Neat Cement Grout 3 8.2 Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout Bentonite-Sand Slurry " " Bentonite Chips Concrete $[x]_{No}$ Yes Unknown Was well annular space grouted? or Monitoring Wells and Monitoring Well Boreholes Only: If yes, to what depth (feet)? Depth to Water (feet) X Bentonite Chips Bentonite - Cement Grout 2.85 Granular Bentonite Bentonite - Sand Slurry 5. Material Used To Fill Well / Drillhole From (ft.) To (ft) lbs Surface Bentonite Chips 13 20.8 Comments Monitoring Well, MW-1 7. Supervision of Work **DNR Use Only** Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing Date of Filling & Sealing (mm/dd/yyyy) Date Received Noted By Rob Wilmoth (METCO) 7/3/2019 Street or Route Telephone Number Comments 709 Gillette St., Ste #3 608) 781-8879

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Form 3300-005 (R 4/08) Page 1 of

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information.

Verification Only of Fill	and Seal	1	=	g Water Manageme		Watershed/Wa: Other:	stewater [X]R	emediation/R	Redevelopment		
1. Well Location Information	PROBLET	8 (\$ 11 ft)		SECURIE STATE	2. Facility	/ Owner Info	rmation	121611			
County WI Uni Remov	que Well #	of H	cap#		Facility Name	9	Property				
MARQUETTE		22-7-22-7-			Facility ID (F	ID or PWS)					
Lattitude / Longitude (Degrees an 43 •45.96	d Minutes)	Method (Code (see i	nstructions	3)	nit/Monitoring	439019020				
89 • _ 27.96	. w	ezyequ			LIOCISCII GII	inumoritoring	47				
WIW NE W SE	Section	Town	ship Ran	9e [x] E	Original Well Owner James Baker						
or Gov't Let #	19	15	N 9	Ĥν			еѕ Вякег				
Well Street Address					Present Well		nes Barker				
N3475 CTH M					Mailing Adds	ess of Present					
Well City, Village or Town			Well ZIP (Code	- mailing Addi	000 011 193011	644 Evergreen I	Dr.			
Packwaukee			53953-		City of Prese	nt Owner		ate ZIP C	ode		
Subdivision Name			Lot#				17.5		3936-		
Reason For Removal From Service	e WI Unic	ue Well #	of Replace	ement Well	4. Pump, L	iner, Screen	, Casing & Sealing	Material			
Sampling Complete					Pump and	piping remov	ed?	Yes	$\square_{No} [x]_{N/A}$		
3. Well / Drillhole / Borehole	Information	on		g Physical	Liner(s) re	Liner(s) removed?					
[w]	Original Co	nstruction	Date (mm	/dd/yyyy)	Screen removed?						
X Monitoring Well		10/1	9/2011		Casing left in place? [X]Yes No N/A						
	Water Well If a Well Construction Report is available,					Was casing cut off below surface? [X]Yes ☐ No ☐ N/A					
Borehole / Drillhole	please atta	ich.			Did sealin	g material rise	to surface?	[x] _{Yes}	□No □N/A		
Construction Type:		_	_		Did mater	ial settle after	24 hours?	□Yes	[X]No TNA		
X Drilled Driven (Sandpoint)		Dug			was hole reto		□ _{Yes}	□ _{No} ∑ _{N/A}		
Other (specify):					If bentonit with water	e chips were u	sed, were they hydrate safe source?	^d □ _{Yes} [$\square_{No} [\mathbf{x}]_{N/A}$		
Formation Type:							Sealing Material	100			
X Unconsolidated Formation	Г	Bedroo	k		Condu	ctor Pipe-Gravi	ty 🔲 Conductor Pipe	e-Pumped			
Total Well Depth From Ground Su	urface (ft.)	Casing D	ameter (in.)		ed & Poured nite Chips)	[X] Other (Explain):	Gravity			
13	(SE NOVIDER ABRODAD		THE CONTRACTOR	2	Sealing Mate	ALTONOON COLOR OF THE PARTY OF					
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.) 8	.2	Casing D	epth (ft.)	3	Neat Cement Grout Clay-Sand Slurry (11 lb./gal. wt. Bentonite-Sand Slurry " "						
Was well annular space grouted?		Yes [x] _{No}	Unknow	Concre	ite	☐ Be	intonite Chips	i.		
If yes, to what depth (feet)?		to Water			For Monitorin		fonitoring Well Borehol				
. ,,			2.8	21	F			- Cement Gro			
The second statement	Street Table 1		4.0	MANAGE P		ar Bentonite	11	- Sand Slurry			
5. Material Used To Fill Well / D	rilinole	117181		Eliffin, S	From (ft.)	To (ft.)	lbs				
Bentonite Chips	-				Surface	13	20.8	_			
					-						
6. Comments	R-1-11	1,50	11.535	5300		7704		n i sta			
Monitoring Well, MW-2											
7. Supervision of Work	- 5.3-31		1,51		Щ. В С		DN	R Use Only			
Name of Person or Firm Doing Fil	ling & Seal	na lice	ise#	Date of	Filling & Sealing	a (mm/dd/www		Noted By			
Rob Wilmoth (METCO)					7/3/2019	2 411111 2 C 1 3 7 7 7			de la		
Street or Route				·	Telephone Nun	nber	Comments				
709 Gillette St.	, Ste #3				(608) 781-8						
City	====	State	ZIP Code	8	Signature of	Person Doing	Work	Date Sign	ned		
La Crosse		WI	54603	-	The -	2000		7/3	3/2019		

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing

Form 3300-005 (R 4/08)

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information.

Route to:

Verification Only of Fill	Drinking Wat		Ħ	Vatershed/Was Other:	stewater	[X]Remed	iation/Redevelo	pment			
1. Well Location Information				0.994	2. Facility	/ Owner Info	rmation			DIE.	
	que Well # c	f H	licap #		Facility Name	The state of the s	0.745(0.545/1.54)	- The State of the			
MARQUETTE Remov	ed Well VN	180			2	Krivanek	Property				
Lattitude / Longitude (Degrees an	www.		Cada /aca luctura	Manal	Facility ID (F	ID or PWS)					
43 • 45.96		vietnoa	Code (see instruc	cuons)			43901902	00			
	'N				License/Pern	nit/Monitoring i	#				
89 - 27.96	'W										
14 NE 14 SE	Section	Town	ship Range [,	x] E	Original Well	The second second	-				
or Gov't Lot #	19	15		Hw H			es Baker				
Well Street Address			IN >	1 44	Present Well	Owner					
N3475 CTH M							nes Barker				
Well City, Village or Town			Well ZIP Code		Mailing Addn	ess of Present					
Packwaukee			53953-				644 Ever	green Dr.			
Subdivision Name			Lot #		City of Prese	nt Owner		State	ZIP Code		
Subdivision Name			COL #			Grand	l Marsh	WI	53936-		
Reason For Removal From Service	o Mi Unio	ia Well d	# of Replacement	Well	4. Pump, L	lner, Screen	, Casing & S	ealing Mate	rial		
the state of the s	Se Ivi Other	JC WVCH 1	ronrepatement	YVGII	Dump and	piping remove	nd?		Yes DNo	$[x]_{N/A}$	
Sampling Complete	ERIOCOTENS NEW	4-07-05-05					BUT			$[x]_{N/A}$	
3. Well / Drillhole / Borehole	STATE OF THE PARTY	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	day of the same of the		Liner(s) re			-	1 [1		
X Monitoring Well	Original Cor		n Date (mm/dd/y)	yyy)							
Water Well	10/1	9/2011		Casing lef	t in place?			Yes No	LI N/A		
parameter and the second	able,	Was casir	g cut off belov	v surface?		Yes No	∐N/A				
Borehole / Drillhole	please atta	on.			Did sealin	g material rise	to surface?	[X	Yes LINO	∐N/A	
Construction Type:			_		Did mater	ial settle after :	24 hours?		Yes [X]No	IN/A	
X Drilled Driven (Sandpoint)	1	Dug			was hole reto			Yes DNo	X N/A	
Other (specify):	- William				If bentonite	from a known	sed, were they safe source?	hydrated _	Yes No	[x] _{N/A}	
Formation Type:							Sealing Materi		105 -110		
[X] Unconsolidated Formation	Г	Bedroo				tor Pipe-Gravi	-	tor Pipe-Pum	ped		
					Screen	ed & Poured		Explain): Gr	5		
Total Well Depth From Ground Su 13		asing D	nameter (in.)			nite Chips)	Other (E	Aprain).			
		! B			Sealing Mate				101 444 15		
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.) 8	.2	asing D	Depth (ft.)		Neat Cement Grout Clay-Sand Slurry (11 lb./gal. wt.						
					[——	ement (Concre	ele) Grout			-	
Was well annular space grouted?		res L	X No Unk	moon	Concre			☐ Bentonite	M: 01/00/04/00/07		
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	Depth	to Water	r (feet)				onitoring Well E				
, ,					X Benton		=	intonite - Cem			
POTENTIAL PROPERTY OF A STATE OF	SI LIPROSI DEL	SCHOOL ST	3.05	er 1700	☐ Granula	ar Bentonite	L Be	intonite - San	d Slurry		
5. Material Used To Fill Well / D	rillhole				From (ft.)	To (ft.)	lbs				
Bentonite Chips					Surface	13	20.8	3			
6. Comments	7 - 7		E , A 28	E TO	CKTTE INTE	S. S. S. S. S. S. S.	. PRIME	080.5	SSE CHELLER	Too I To	
Monitoring Well, MW-3							A A A A STATE OF			111111111111111111111111111111111111111	
7. Supervision of Work	n 1474	EL V			- 31.6			DNR Use	Only	937	
Name of Person or Firm Doing Fil	ling & Sealir	ig Licei	nse# Dat	e of Fill	ling & Sealing	(mm/dd/yyyy) Date Receive		oted By		
Rob Wilmoth (METCO)					7/3/2019	- 1111					
Street or Route				Te	lephone Num	ber	Comments		No.	012-12	
709 Gillette St.,	Ste #3				608) 781-8						
City		State	ZIP Code			Person Doing	Work	Da	ate Signed		
La Crosse WI 54603-									7/3/2019		

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Form 3300-005 (R 4/08) Page 1 o

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information.

Route to:

☐ Verification Only of I		rinking Water 'aste Manageme	Watershed/Wastewater [X] Remediation/Redevelopment □ Other:								
1. Well Location Informat	ion			Land the lines	2. Facility	/ Owner In	formation		建設 国际操业系统 。		
	Unique Well #	of	Hicap #		Facility Nam	ACRESCORDE MERCHANIS		HIDDEN CO.	And a series of the series of		
MARQUETTE Res	moved Well	N082				Krivane	ek Property				
Lattitude / Longitude (Degrees		-	Codo /	eee instructions	Facility ID (F	ID or PWS)					
43 • 45.96	'N		(0000	see mstructions			439019020	i			
		1			License/Per	mit/Monitoring	g #				
<u>89</u> · <u>27.96</u> ·		<u>' —</u> -									
WIW NE W SE	Section	Tow	nship	Range [x] E	Original Wel		mes Baker				
or Gov't Lot #	19	1	5 N	9 Fiw	Present Wel		mes daker				
Well Street Address					Present wei	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	ames Barker				
N3475 CTH M					Mailing Add	ress of Prese					
Well City, Village or Town			Well	ZIP Code	- Maining Audi	603 OI 1 1030	644 Everg	reen Dr.			
Packwaukee			53	953-	City of Press	ent Owner		State	ZIP Code		
Subdivision Name			Lot #				nd Marsh	wı	53936-		
	· vere				4. Pump. I		n, Casing & Se	aling Mate	rial		
Reason For Removal From Se	ervice WI Un	ique Well	# of Re	placement Well	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	No. of the last of					
Sampling Complete					Pump and piping removed?						
3. Well / Drillhole / Boreh	And the second second second		EWISON.	4321, 2364.70	Liner(s) removed? Screen removed? Yes No [X]N/A Yes [X] No [N/A						
X Monitoring Well	Onginal C			(mm/dd/yyyy)							
Water Well			19/201								
Borehole / Drillhole	If a yveil Construction Report is available,										
Construction Type:	T product dr	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	_	_	- 4	_	se to surface?		Yes No DN/A		
	an (Candonini)		Du	_	Did material settle after 24 hours?						
	en (Sandpoint)			9		, was hole re		Ll heterby	Yes No XN/A		
Other (specify):						and the second s	used, were they h n safe source?		$ _{Yes} \square_{No} [x]_{N/A}$		
Formation Type:					Parried .		ng Sealing Materia				
[X] Unconsolidated Formation	on [Bedro	ock			ctor Pipe-Gra					
Total Well Depth From Ground	d Surface (ft.)	Casing	Diamete	er (in.)	☐ ☐ Screen (Bento	ned & Poured nite Chips)	[x] Other (E:	xplain): Gra	avity		
	13			2	Sealing Mate	erials					
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.)	8.2	Casing	Depth (f	3	Neat Cement Grout Clay-Sand Slurry (11 lb./gal. wt.)						
	0.2				7 ()	Cement (Cond	crete) Grout		e-Sand Slurry * *		
Was well annular space grout	ed?	Yes	$[x]_{No}$	Unknown	L Concre		War Sower and Transition	Bentonite			
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	Dept	h to Wat	er (feet)				Monitoring Well B	-200 002 103 103 103 10 10 10	•		
, , , ,		70.	(,	2.69	[X] Bentor			ntonile - Cem ntonile - Sand			
- We will provide the standard accordance	1,48,4000 (15)	U 50107	LLMI-D'S	2.03	200 - 1 - 2 A K C C	ar Bentonite	104	itonile - San	Jaiuny		
5. Material Used To Fill Wel	II / Drillhole	ALL LIE	1646		From (ft.)	To (ft.)	lbs				
Bentonite Chips					Surface	13	20.8				
-											
6. Comments								Take the second	THE SEA SEA		
Monitoring Well, MW-4											
7 Propositel					4			DNDII	0-1-1		
7. Supervision of Work Name of Person or Firm Doing	- Eilling & Co	line 1	ones #	Data -45	illian D OP-	a francist to	no Data Data	DNR Use			
Rob Wilmoth (METCO)	g ruing & Sea	ming Lic	ense#	Date of F	illing & Sealin 7/3/2019	g (mm/od/yy)	yy) Date Receive	No	oted By		
Street or Route				- I	elephone Nur	nher	Comments				
709 Gillette	St., Ste #3				608) 781-		John Market				
City	,	State	ZIP	Code	No. of Concession, Name of Street, or other Designation, Name of Street, or other Designation, Name of Street, Original Property and Name of Stree	Person Doin	ng Work	De	ate Signed		
La Crosse		WI		4603-	Prol.	Lans			7/3/2019		

City

La Crosse

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing

Form 3300-005 (R 4/08)

Page 1 of 2

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information Route to: Drinking Water Watershed/Wastewater X Remediation/Redevelopment Verification Only of Fill and Seal Waste Management Other: 1. Well Location Information Facility / Owner Information County WI Unique Well # of Hicap # acility Name Removed Well Krivanek Property **MARQUETTE** VN083 acility ID (FID or PWS) Lattitude / Longitude (Degrees and Minutes) Method Code (see instructions) 439019020 43 • 45.96 .icense/Permit/Monitoring# 27.96 89 Original Well Owner 14114 Range [X] E NE Section ownship SE James Baker or Gov't Lot # 19 15 9 N W Present Well Owner Well Street Address James Barker N3475 CTH M Mailing Address of Present Owner Well City, VIIIage or Town Well ZIP Code 644 Evergreen Dr. Packwaukee 53953-City of Present Owner State ZIP Code Subdivision Name ot# **Grand Marsh** WI 53936-Pump, Liner, Screen, Casing & Sealing Material WI Unique Well # of Replacement Well Reason For Removal From Service Yes LIN₀ Pump and piping removed? Sampling Complete Yes No X N/A 3. Well / Drillhole / Borehole Information Liner(s) removed? Yes [X]No Original Construction Date (mm/dd/yyyy) Screen removed? X Monitoring Well $[x]_{Yes} \square_{No}$ 10/19/2011 Casing left in place? Water Well [x]_{Yes} \square_{No} If a Well Construction Report is available, Was casing cut off below surface? Borehole / Drillhole please attach. [X]_{Yes} LINO Did sealing material rise to surface? Construction Type: $[x]_{No}$ Yes Did material settle after 24 hours? X Drilled Driven (Sandpoint) Dug Yes If yes, was hole retopped? ∐ No If bentonite chips were used, were they hydrated with water from a known safe source? Other (specify): Formation Type: Required Method of Placing Sealing Material Conductor Pipe-Gravity Conductor Pipe-Pumped X Unconsolidated Formation Bedrock Screened & Poured [X] Other (Explain): Gravity Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (ft.) Casing Diameter (in.) (Bentonite Chips) 13 Sealing Materials Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.) Neat Cement Grout Clay-Sand Slurry (11 lb./gal. wt.) Casing Depth (ft.) 8.2 3 Bentonite-Sand Slurry " " Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout Concrete Bentonite Chips $[x]_{No}$ Yes Unknown Was well annular space grouted? or Monitoring Wells and Monitoring Well Boreholes Only: If yes, to what depth (feet)? Depth to Water (feet) [X] Bentonite Chips Bentonite - Cement Grout 2.54 Granular Bentonite Bentonite - Sand Slurry 5. Material Used To Fill Well / Drillhole From (ft.) To (ft.) lbs Bentonite Chips Surface 13 20.8 6. Comments Monitoring Well, MW-5 7. Supervision of Work **DNR Use Only** Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing Date of Filling & Sealing (mm/dd/yyyy) Date Received Noted By 7/3/2019 Rob Wilmoth (METCO) Street or Route Telephone Number Comments 709 Gillette St., Ste #3 (608) 781-8879

State

WI

ZIP Code

54603-

Signature of Person Doing Work

ru

Date Signed

7/3/2019

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Form 3300-005 (R 4/08) Page 1 o

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information.

Route to:

☐ Verification Only of Fill	and Seal		o. Inking Water aste Managemer	. =	Watershed/Was	stewater [x]	Remediat	ion/Redevelopment	
1. Well Location Information			Har the second	2. Facility	/ Owner Info	rmation			
Remo	ique Well # of ved Well VZ455	Hicap #	(10 1 m) 11 m) 11 m) 11 m)	Facility Nam	9	Property	D*13515.02.11.0115		
MARQUETTE				Facility ID (F	ID or PWS)				
Lattitude / Longitude (Degrees ar 43 • 45.96		d Code (s	see instructions)			439019020			
43_ • 45.96	'N			License/Perr	nit/Monitoring	#			
89 27.96	'W								
414 NE 4 SE	Section Tov	vnship	Range [v] E	Original Well					
or Gov't Lot #	_	5 N	9 W	James Baker					
Well Street Address	1 1/	N IN	7	Present Well	Owner				
N3475 CTH M						nes Barker			
Well City, Village or Town		M/ell 7	ZIP Code	Mailing Addr	ess of Present				
Packwaukee)53-			644 Evergreen			
Subdivision Name		Lot #	.33-	City of Prese	ent Owner	8	State	ZIP Code	
COCONTISION NAMED		LO. #				l Marsh	WI	53936-	
Reason For Removal From Servi	ce WI Unique We	# of Rec	placement Well	4. Pump, l	Iner, Screen	, Casing & Sealin	g Materi	al	
Sampling Complete				Pump and	piping remov	ed?	\square_{Y}	es DNo [X]N/A	
3. Well / Drillhole / Borehole	Information		and the state of the	- `			□ _Y	es $\square_{No} [x]_{N/A}$	
o. Well / Drilliole / Borellole	Original Construct	ion Date	(mm/dd/www)	Liner(s) removed? Screen removed? Liner(s) removed?					
X Monitoring Well		1/2012	(IIIII aaryyyy)	Casing left in place? [x] _{Yes} \square _{No} \square _{N/A}					
Water Well						D	[x] _Y		
Borehole / Drillhole	please attach.	non repu	nt is available,	Was casing cut off below surface? In Yes □ No □ N/A Did sealing material rise to surface? In Yes □ No □ N/A					
Construction Type:			-		_				
	(Conductor)	Dug		2-09	ial settle after		HY		
	(Sandpoint)	L Dug)	If yes, was hole retopped? If bentonite chips were used, were they hydrated with water from a known safe source? Yes No X N/A					
Other (specify):				with water	from a known	safe source?		es $\square_{No} [x]_{N/A}$	
Formation Type:				Required Me	thod of Placing	Sealing Material			
[X] Unconsolidated Formation	□Bedr	ock			ctor Pipe-Gravi				
Total Well Depth From Ground S	urface (ft.) Casino	Diameter	r (in.)		ed & Poured nite Chips)	[X] Other (Explain	n): Grav	ity	
1	Company of the Compan		2	Sealing Mate	The state of the s			5	
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.)	Casing	Depth (ft	.)	Neat Cement Grout Clay-Sand Slurry (11 lb./gal. wt.)					
\$ 1000 pt (200	3.2	12-19-12-19-1	3	Sand-C	Cement (Concre			Sand Slurry " "	
	. 🗖	[x] _{No}	П	Concre			Bentonite (Chips	
Was well annular space grouted			Unknown	For Monitoria	ng Wells and M	lonitoring Well Boreh	oles Only:		
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	Depth to Wa	ter (feet)		[X] Benton	ite Chlps	☐ Bentonii	le - Cemer	nt Grout	
			3.5		ar Bentonite	☐ Bentonit	te - Sand S	Slurry	
5. Material Used To Fill Well /	Drillhole		aralling s	From (ft.)	To (ft.)	lbs			
The appropriate of extracting and property step ex	The second second		In the Friedrick	ERSENING NO.					
Bentonite Chips				Surface	13	20.8			
	- "			-					
						TO STATE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN	-	THE CHIEF PROPERTY	
6. Comments	A - 100		13 3 3 5 7 7 7				NP UP		
Monitoring Well, MW-6									
7 Ounandalan after t	A - 3 L 2	4.27	7.0.7.	20 1971		The X are served to 25	ND U	2-1	
7. Supervision of Work	W 2 O " F:	47.46	h	90	- description		NR Use (
Name of Person or Firm Doing F Rob Wilmoth (METCO)	ming & Sealing Like	ense #	Date of F.	7/3/2019	g (mm/dd/yyyy) Date Received	Note	ed By	
Street or Route			F		har	Commede	3 4 89		
709 Gillette St	Ste #3			elephone Nun		Comments			
City	State	710 /	Code	608) 781-8	Person Doing	Mark	Dota	Signed	
La Crosse	WI		1603-	Red		1000	Date	7/3/2019	

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Form 3300-005 (R 4/08) Page 1 of

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identificable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information.

Route to:

☐ Verification Only of Fill	and Seal		g Water Managemen		Watershed/Was	stewater [X] Ren	nediation/Redevelopment			
1. Well Location Information			140 21	2. Facility	/ Owner Info	rmation				
Remo	ique Well # of ved Well	Hicap #	A West Health	Facility Name	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON	1000MANESSAME INC. CONTINUES AND				
MARQUETTE	VZ456_			Facility ID (F						
Lattitude / Longitude (Degrees ar		od Code (see i	nstructions)			439019020				
43 • 45.96	'N			License/Perr	nit/Monitoring					
89 . 27.96	·w .									
%/% NE	Section To	ownship Ran	ge [x] E	Original Well	Owner					
or Gov't Lot #	19	15 N 9	[A]			es Baker				
Well Street Address	17	15 N 2	w	Present Well	Owner					
N3475 CTH M						nes Barker				
Well City, Village or Town		Well ZIP (Code	Mailing Addr	ess of Present					
Packwaukee		53953-	5000			644 Evergreen Dr.				
Subdivision Name		Lot#		City of Prese		State				
				CARDINA SANCARA	THE RESIDENCE AND DESCRIPTION	l Marsh WI				
Reason For Removal From Servi	ce WI Unique W	ell # of Replace	ement Well	4. Pump, L	lner, Screen	, Casing & Sealing M	laterial			
Sampling Complete			==1	Pump and	piping remove	ed?	□Yes □No [X]N/A			
3. Well / Drillhole / Borehole	Information	HE THE THE	1 16 4 16	Liner(s) re	moved?		$\square_{\text{Yes}} \square_{\text{No}} [x]_{\text{N/A}}$			
	Original Constru	ction Date (mm	/dd/yyyy)	Screen removed?						
X Monitoring Well	Monitoring Well 9/11/2012				Casing left in place? [X]Yes No N/A					
Water Well	Water Well If a Well Construction Report is available,				ng cut off belov	v surface?	[x] _{Yes} \square_{No} $\square_{N/A}$			
Borehole / Drillhole	please attach.	THE THE PERSON OF THE PERSON O		1	g material rise		[X] _{Yes} \square_{No} $\square_{N/A}$			
Construction Type:					ial settle after		□Yes [X]No □N/A			
[X] Drilled Driven	(Sandpoint)	Dug			was hole reto		□Yes □No XNA			
Other (specify):						sed, were they hydrated safe source?	□ _{Yes} □ _{No} [x] _{N/A}			
Formation Type:						Sealing Material	THES THO LAMA			
[x] Unconsolidated Formation	П.	4			ctor Pipe-Gravi	- James	Pumped			
		drock		Screen	ed & Poured	[x] Other (Explain): _				
Total Well Depth From Ground S 1		ig Diameter (in.	2	And the second s	nite Chips)	Combi (Explair).				
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.)		g Depth (ft.)	<u> </u>	Sealing Mate	ement Grout	Па	Sand Slurry (11 lb./gal. wt.)			
Lower Difficulti Diameter (III.)	3.2	ig Deptil (it.)	3		Cement (Concre		onite-Sand Slurry " "			
•		[-,] [7	Concre	7.5		onite Chips			
Was well annular space grouted?	? LIYes	[X] _{No}	Unknown			onitoring Well Boreholes				
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	Depth to W	/ater (feet)		[X] Benton			Cement Grout			
		3.1	17		ar Bentonite	Bentonite - S	Sand Slurry			
5. Material Used To Fill Well /	Drillhole		ANG ST	From (ft.)	To (ft)	Ibs	- de are			
17 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Dilliloid	CHAPTER STATE	Epople 71, 11, 11							
Bentonite Chips				Surface	13	20.8				
k					-					
C Cammanta	- 1 1		-	01 346		THE WAY THE WAY THE	Guidal Service of A			
6. Comments			4 5/1.5							
Monitoring Well, MW-7										
7. Supervision of Work				10 mg	Total Company	DND	Use Only			
Name of Person or Firm Doing F	illing & Sealing	icense #	Date of Ei	ling & Spalin	g (mm/dd/yyyy		Noted By			
Rob Wilmoth (METCO)	ming a deaming	iio€ii≎e #	Days of FI	7/3/2019	a tummom kada	, Date (teceived	Total by			
Street or Route			Te	elephone Nun	nber	Comments				
709 Gillette St	., Ste #3			608) 781-8			那以是中国(471-47			
City	Sta	te ZIP Code			Person Doing	Work	Date Signed			
La Crosse		VI 54603			114		7/3/2019			

City

La Crosse

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing

Form 3300-005 (R 4/08)

Page 1 of 2

Date Signed

7/3/2019

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information Route to: Drinking Water Watershed/Wastewater X Remediation/Redevelopment Verification Only of Fill and Seal Waste Management Other: 1. Well Location Information Facility / Owner Information County WI Unique Well # of Hicap # acility Name Removed Well Krivanek Property **MARQUETTE** acility ID (FID or PWS) Lattitude / Longitude (Degrees and Minutes) Method Code (see instructions) 439019020 45.96 .icense/Permit/Monitoring # 89 27.96 Original Well Owner 1/4/1/4 Range Section Fownship NE SE [x]E James Baker or Gov't Lot # 19 9 15 N W Present Well Owner Well Street Address James Barker N3475 CTH M Mailing Address of Present Owner Well City, Village or Town Well ZIP Code 644 Evergreen Dr. Packwaukee 53953-City of Present Owner ZIP Code State Subdivision Name ot# **Grand Marsh** WI 53936-Pump, Liner, Screen, Casing & Sealing Material WI Unique Well # of Replacement Well Reason For Removal From Service LINO Pump and piping removed? Sampling Complete Yes No X N/A Liner(s) removed? 3. Well / Drillhole / Borehole Information $\square_{\text{Yes}} [x]_{\text{No}}$ Original Construction Date (mm/dd/yyyy) Screen removed? X Monitoring Well [x]_{Yes} \square_{No} 9/11/2012 Casing left in place? Water Well [X]_{Yes} \square_{No} If a Well Construction Report is available, Was casing cut off below surface? Borehole / Drillhole please attach. [X]_{Yes} \square_{No} Did sealing material rise to surface? Construction Type: Yes [X]No Did material settle after 24 hours? X Drilled Driven (Sandpoint) Dug Yes No If yes, was hole retopped? If bentonite chips were used, were they hydrated with water from a known safe source? Other (specify): Formation Type: Required Method of Placing Sealing Material Conductor Pipe-Gravity Conductor Pipe-Pumped [X] Unconsolidated Formation Bedrock Screened & Poured [X] Other (Explain): Gravity Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (ft.) Casing Diameter (in.) (Bentonite Chips) 13 Sealing Materials Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.) Neat Cement Grout Clay-Sand Slurry (11 lb./gal. wt.) Casing Depth (ft.) 8.2 3 Bentonite-Sand Slurry " " Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout Bentonite Chips Concrete $[x]_{No}$ Unknown Yes Was well annular space grouted? or Monitoring Wells and Monitoring Well Boreholes Only: If yes, to what depth (feet)? Depth to Water (feet) [X] Bentonite Chips Bentonite - Cement Grout 3.78 Granular Bentonite Bentonite - Sand Slurry 5. Material Used To Fill Well / Drillhole From (ft) To (ft.) lbs Surface Bentonite Chips 13 20.8 6. Comments Monitoring Well, MW-8 7. Supervision of Work **DNR Use Only** Date of Filling & Sealing (mm/dd/yyyy) Date Received Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing Noted By 7/3/2019 Rob Wilmoth (METCO) Street or Route Telephone Number Comments 709 Gillette St., Ste #3 608) 781-8879

ZIP Code

54603-

State

WI

Signature of Person Doing Work

NU VI